# Newspaper – Nav Shakti (Mumbai Edition) Dated – June 28, 2016



## SITI CABLE NETWORK LIMITED

#### CHANGE IN REGISTRAR AND SHARE TRANSFER AGENT

Notice is hereby given to all the Stakeholders that the Company has terminated the existing arrangement with M/s Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited (Sharepro), for providing Registrar & Share Transfer Services, with effect from close of business hours on June 30, 2016 and in its place appointed M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai as the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent with effect from July 1, 2016.

Further, the Equity Shareholders, Beneficial Owners, Depository Participants and all other concerned are requested to address all the correspondences with effect from July 1, 2016 to M/s Link Intime India Private Limited at the below mentioned address:-

C-13, Pannalal Silk Mills Compound L.B.S.Marg, Bhandup (West) Mumbai 400 078 Tel: +91 22 2594 6970 Fax: +91 22 2594 6969 E-mail id: mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Please note that any one dealing with Sharepro in any manner whatsoever in respect of any securities of SITI CABLE NETWORK LIMITED after June 30, 2016 shall be doing so at their own risk.

For Siti Cable Network Limited Sd/-Suresh Kumar Company Secretary Membership No. A14390

Place: Noida

Date: June 27, 2016

# Newspaper – Business Standard (All Edition) Dated – June 28, 2016



## SITI CABLE NETWORK LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Madhu Industrial Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400013 **Tel:** +91-22 - 43605555 **E-mail:** csandlegal@siticable.com

CIN: L64200MH2006PLC160733 Website: www.siticable.com

#### CHANGE IN REGISTRAR AND SHARE TRANSFER AGENT

Notice is hereby given to all the Stakeholders that the Company has terminated the existing arrangement with M/s Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited (Sharepro), for providing Registrar & Share Transfer Services, with effect from close of business hours on June 30, 2016 and in its place appointed M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai as the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent with effect from July 1, 2016.

Further, the Equity Shareholders, Beneficial Owners, Depository Participants and all other concerned are requested to address all the correspondences with effect from July 1, 2016 to M/s Link Intime India Private Limited at the below mentioned address:-

C-13, Pannalal Silk Mills Compound L.B.S.Marg, Bhandup (West) Mumbai 400 078 Tel: +91 22 2594 6970 Fax: +91 22 2594 6969 E-mail id: mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Please note that any one dealing with Sharepro in any manner whatsoever in respect of any securities of SITI CABLE NETWORK LIMITED after June 30, 2016 shall be doing so at their own risk.

For Siti Cable Network Limited Sd/-Suresh Kumar Company Secretary Membership No. A14390

Place: Noida Date: June 27, 2016